

December 1, 2016

City Council President Linda M. Morad and Honorable Members of the City Council 133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740

Dear Council President Morad and Honorable Members of the City Council:

I am submitting for your approval a **SEWER ABATEMENT** for Joseph Amaral, 33 Bullard Street, New Bedford, MA, account number 1008492 in the amount of \$156.80.

I have attached correspondence for your review on this sewer abatement request from Euzebio Arruda, Commissioner of the Department of Public Infrastructure.

Sincerely

Jonathan f. Mitchell

May

JFM/dir attachments



Department of Public Infrastructure

Euzebio Arruda Commissioner

Water
Wastewater
Highways
Engineering
Cemeteries
Park Maintenance
Forestry
Energy

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD Jonathan F. Mitchell, Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

MAYOR JONATHAN F. MITCHELL

FROM:

Euzebio Arruda, Commissioner-DPI

DATE:

November 15, 2016

RE:

SEWER ABATEMENT REQUEST

Joseph Amaral 33 Bullard Street Account # 1008492

Attached, for your review, is correspondence related to the above referenced sewer abatement request.

The circumstances associated with this request have been investigated by the Department of Public Infrastructure, Wastewater Division. As the result of the investigation, the water pressure relief valve broke causing water to pool on cellar floor. All excess water was absorbed into cellar floor and did not enter the collection system. I would recommend a credit in the amount of \$156.80.

Should you be in agreement, I would ask that you communicate the abatement recommendation to the City Council.

Enc: 4

CONSUMPTION FORM

ACCOUNT #		1008492	
CONSUMER:		JOE AMARAL	
ADDRESS:		33 BULLARD STREET	
ITEM	BILLING DATE	CCF'S	READ TYPE
1	5-h	3	Δ.
1	February 1, 2015	7	A A
2	March 1, 2015		Α
3	April 1, 2015	2	Α
4	May 1, 2015	2	A
5	June 1, 2015	2	A
6	July 1, 2015	2	A
7 .	August 1, 2015	. 1	A
8	September 1, 2015	3	Α
9	October 1, 2015	3	Α
10	November 1, 2015	4	Α
11	December 1, 2015	4	A
12	January 1, 2016	4	Α
13	February 1, 2016	4	A
14	March 1, 2016	2	Α
15	April 1, 2016	3	Α
16	May 1, 2016	2	Α
17	June 1, 2016	3	Α
18	July 1, 2016	3	Α .
19	August 1, 2016	17	Α
20	September 1, 2016	28	Α
	TOTAL CONSUMPTION	99	
AVERAGE (= TOTAL CON	SUMPTION / 20 MONTHS)	5	
		CCF TO ABATE (= BILLED - AVERAGE)	
August 15, 2016	BILLED @ 17 CCF	12	
September 15, 2016	BILLED @ 28 CCF	23	
Total CCF to abate	_	35	
Sewer Rate		\$4.48	
Total \$ to abate		\$156.80	
·			

JOE AMARAL PO BOX 61282 NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746-0282

Euzebio Arruda 1105 Shawmut Ave. New Bedford, MA 02746 Attn: Erin Lopes

October 4, 2016

Dear Commissioner Arruda:

I am requesting an abatement for Service Address of 33 Bullard St. New Bedford. Bill Number 1155309, dated 08/15/2016 Account # Customer # 1008492-403726. As well as Bill Number 1178799, dated 09/15/2016 Account # - Customer # 1008492-403726.

The water pressure relief valve from the water heater failed around July 28th. I was not aware of the promblem until two weeks later.

The water pressure valve was replaced on August 9th 2016.

For this reason, I kindly ask you to grant me an abatement for said time. Thank you for your consideration to this matter.

Sincerely,

Joe Amaral



